

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TO: The Comm Submission	-1619A		177 12 Fi 1:	37	U.S. Department of Cor Patent and Trademark PATENT
			11 AND ELECTRICAL STREET		
	REC		TION FORM CO		
TO: The Comm	nissioner of Patents and Tra	demark	PATENTS ON SEPREMENTS ON PLANE PROPERTY OF THE	LY attached original doc	iment(s) or copylies
Submission			Conveyance Ty		mends, or copylies,
X New			X Assignment	Security Agre	ement
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation) nt ID#	¬	License	Change of Na	me
	on of PTO Error		Merger	Other	
Reel # Corrective	Frame # re Document			U.S. Governmen	(nt Agencies)
Reel #	Frame #			epartmental File	Secret File
Conveying F	Party(ies)		Mark if additiona	I names of conveying par	
Name (line 1)	Mueller and Smith	1			Month Day 0221199
Name (line 2)	A Legal Profession	nal A	ssociation		
Second Party					Execution D Month Day
Name (line 1)				,	
Name (line 2)					
Receiving P	arty		x •	Mark if additional names o	receiving parties attact
Receiving P					
· .	Mueller, Jerry K.	, Jr.			
Name (line 1)	Mueller, Jerry K.	, Jr.			is an assignme receiving party
Name (line 1)					is an assignme receiving party domiciled in the
Name (line 1)					is an assignme receiving party domiciled in the States, an approprior of a domestic representative in (Designation me
Name (line 1)					is an assignme receiving party domiciled in the States, an appoon of a domestic representative in (Designation m.)
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	7700 Rivers Edge		Oll		is an assignment receiving party domiciled in the States, an appoint of a domestic representative in (Designation messeparate documents)
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	7700 Rivers Edge Columbus	Drive	OH State/Country	4323 ZID	representative la (Designation mo separate docum Assignment.)
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	7700 Rivers Edge Columbus	Drive	State/Country		is an assignme receiving party domiciled in the States, an appoof a domestic representative in (Designation meseparate document.) Code
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	7700 Rivers Edge Columbus	Drive	State/Country	Zip	is an assignme receiving party domiciled in the States, an appoof a domestic representative in (Designation meseparate document.) Code
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Address (line 3)	7700 Rivers Edge Columbus	Drive	State/Country	Zip	is an assignme receiving party domiciled in the States, an appoint of a domestic representative in (Designation museparate document.) Code
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Re Name	7700 Rivers Edge Columbus Cliv epresentative Name a	Drive	State/Country	Zip	is an assignme receiving party domiciled in the States, an appoof a domestic representative in (Designation meseparate document.) Code
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Re Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	7700 Rivers Edge Columbus City epresentative Name a	Drive	State/Country	Zip	is an assignme receiving party domiciled in the States, an appoof a domestic representative in (Designation meseparate document.) Code
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Domestic Re Name Address (line 1)	7700 Rivers Edge Columbus City epresentative Name a	Drive	State/Country	Zip	is an assignme receiving party domiciled in the States, an appoint of a domestic representative in (Designation museparate document.) Code
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Re Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	7700 Rivers Edge Columbus City epresentative Name a	Drive	State/Country	Zip	is an assignme receiving party domiciled in the States, an appoint of a domestic representative in (Designation museparate document.) Code

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 20 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0661-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9901 FRAME: 0624

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 61	4) 436-0600			
Name [Mueller and Smith, L	.P.A.				
Address (line 1)	7700 Rivers Edge Dri	ve				
Address (line 2)	Columbus, OH 43235		·			
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
	Enter the total number of paging line in the total	ges of the attached conveyance documen	t #1			
• •	lumber(s) or Patent Num	Main ii 200	lional numbers attached			
	Patent Application Number or the Pa nt Application Number(s)	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Patent No.	• • •			
rate		4745345 48374				
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.						
Patent Coope	ration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT				
only i	PCT application number [a U.S. Application Number ot been assigned.		PCT PCT			
Number of Pr	operties	al number of properties involved. #	3			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	120.00			
Method of Deposit A	f Payment: Enclo	sed X Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 13-4830						
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees: γ_4	es X No			
Statement and	d Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. April 14, 1999						
	Mueller, Jr. f Person Signing	Signature	Date			

PATENT REEL: 9901 FRAME: 0625

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/90 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying P	Conveying Parties Mark if additional names of conveying parties att	ached Execution Date
	Conveying Failes	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Data Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1)	7700 Rivers Edge Drive	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic represental is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3		3235
	City State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1))	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
radiiic (iiia 2		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation mu
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers at the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	
F	Patent Application Number(s) Patent	Number(s)

PATENT

REEL: 9901 FRAME: 0626

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mueller and Smith, A Legal Professional Association, having an address at 7700 Rivers Edge Drive, Columbus, Ohio 43235 (the "Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the inventions identified as:

U.S. Patent No. 4,745,345, issued May 17, 1989;

U.S. Patent No. 4,837,474, issued June 6, 1989; and

U.S. Patent No. 4,949,000, issued August 14, 1990;

WHEREAS, Jerry K. Mueller, Jr. and Gerald L. Smith, individuals and residents of the State of Ohio, having an address at 7700 Rivers Edge Drive, Columbus, Ohio 43235 (the "Assignee") are desirous of acquiring all of the right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and patents listed above, including the right to prosecute any and all infringements and choses in action covering said patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of \$10.00 and the assumption of the obligation to make payment to the Assignor for fees due it in connection with the preparation, filing, and prosecution of said patents, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer, unto said Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to the invention shown, described, and claimed in the aforesaid United States Patents Nos. 4,745,345; 4,837,474; and 4,949,000, and in and to any extensions, reissues, or renewals thereof; and also the right and authority to prosecute any and all infringements of the aforesaid United States Patents Nos. 4,745,345; 4,837,474; and 4,949,000 listed above heretofore occurring, as well as any and all choses in action concerning the aforesaid United States Patents Nos. 4,745,345; 4,837,474; and 4,949,000 listed above.

And the Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will execute such additional and further assurance of title as may be necessary or proper to fully convey the interest herein sought to be conveyed; that the Assignor will execute such application papers as may be desired by the said Assignee for the filing of any reissues of United States Patents Nos. 4,745,345; 4,837,474; and 4.949.000.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Jerry K. Mueller, Jr., President of Assignor has hereunto set his hand at Columbus. Ohio this 22nd day of February 1999.

Mueller and Smith,

A Legal Professional Association

Prèsident

STATE OF OHIO

) ss.

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

RECORDED: 04/19/1999

Personally appeared before me this day the above-named Jerry K. Mueller, Jr. to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

Jern

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 22nd day of

February 1999.

SMMH, Attorney-At-Law

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OND MY COMMISSION HAS NO EXPIRATION DATE

SECTION 147.03 R. C.

PATENT

REEL: 9901 FRAME: 0627